
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/15/18 1st Payment 2,272,767

2nd Payment 2,386,405
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,505,725

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,631,012

5th Payment 2,762,562
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,900,690
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 3,045,725
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,131,814 $59,157,500 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.7% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,198,011
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,371,306 $73,978,230 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.664 4.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 3,357,912
5 06/06/18 Wed $24,522,080 $87,854,522 $87,000,000 $52,300,000 1.664 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,525,807
6 06/09/18 Sat $29,527,152 $105,128,575 $105,000,000 $62,800,000 1.673 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 3,702,097
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,631,664 $120,749,185 $121,000,000 $72,300,000 1.673 4.6% 26.5% 12th Payment 3,887,202

8 06/16/18 Sat $31,904,088 $136,111,363 $137,000,000 $82,300,000 1.665 5.3% 30.4% 13th Payment 4,081,562
9 06/20/18 Wed $29,842,197 $151,020,803 $151,000,000 $90,700,000 1.665 5.0% 33.9% 14th Payment 4,285,641

10 06/23/18 Sat $34,150,136 $168,082,530 $177,000,000 $106,300,000 1.665 5.7% 37.6% 15th Payment 4,499,923
11 06/27/18 Wed $32,745,843 $184,442,659 $195,000,000 $117,100,000 1.665 5.4% 41.0% 16th Payment 4,724,919
12 06/30/18 Sat $37,995,441 $203,425,536 $215,000,000 $129,100,000 1.665 6.3% 44.7% 17th Payment 4,961,165
13 07/04/18 Wed $37,186,179 $222,004,099 $233,000,000 $139,900,000 1.665 6.2% 48.1% 18th Payment 5,209,223
14 07/07/18 Sat $42,623,285 $243,299,090 $257,000,000 $154,400,000 1.665 7.0% 51.8% 19th Payment 5,469,684
15 07/11/18 Wed $39,781,775 $263,174,436 $280,000,000 $168,200,000 1.665 6.6% 55.0% 20th Payment 5,743,168
16 07/14/18 Sat $49,204,321 $287,757,374 $306,000,000 $183,800,000 1.665 8.1% 58.6% 21st Payment 6,030,327
17 07/18/18 Wed $44,754,496 $310,117,139 $340,000,000 $204,200,000 1.665 7.4% 61.6% 22nd Payment 6,331,843
18 07/21/18 Sat $61,505,401 $340,845,812 $385,000,000 $231,200,000 1.665 10.0% 65.5% 23rd Payment 6,648,435
19 07/25/18 Wed $55,943,120 $368,795,517 $420,000,000 $252,300,000 1.665 9.1% 68.6% 24th Payment 6,980,857
20 07/28/18 Sat $83,032,291 $410,279,225 $455,000,000 $273,300,000 1.665 13.2% 72.8% 25th Payment 7,329,900
21 08/01/18 Wed $70,768,047 $445,635,603 $500,000,000 $300,300,000 1.665 11.4% 75.9% 26th Payment 7,696,395

22 08/04/18 Sat $244,945,259 $568,012,542 $0 1.665 34.2% 84.1% 27th Payment 8,081,214
23 08/08/18 Wed $104,241,334 $620,092,486 $0 1.665 16.3% 86.7% 28th Payment 8,485,275
24 08/11/18 Sat $477,643,255 $858,727,518 $0 1.665 55.8% 94.1% 29th Payment 8,909,539
25 08/15/18 Wed $208,482,667 $962,887,406 $0 1.665 30.0% 95.9% 30th Payment 9,355,016
26 08/18/18 Sat $907,522,185 $0 $0 1.665 78.8% 99.1%

Total 151,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/15/2018


